



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 230/2020 & CM APPL. 21167/2020**

NATIONAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Advocate via video-conferencing.

versus

D.V.ENTERPRISES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Trivedi and Ms. Megha Gupta, Advocates via video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **29.07.2025**

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the parties are attempting a mediated settlement and seek further time for the purpose.

At request, re-notify on 24th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 29, 2025

ds