



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 230/2020 & CM APPL. 21167/2020

NATIONAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary with Mr.
Amkant Patel, Advocates.

versus

D.V.ENTERPRISES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Trivedi and Ms. Megha
Gupta, Advocates for R1.
Dr. Murlidharan, AR for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

Dr. Murlidharan, the authorized representative of respondent No.1 has joined the proceedings *via* video-conferencing.

Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits, that though mediation had ended as 'Not-Settled' *vide* report dated 04.04.2024, however the parties have subsequently resolved their disputes; and would be moving an appropriate application in that regard.

Let the needful be done before the next date.

Mr. Amit Trivedi, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits, that he has no instructions in this behalf; and in fact his client has been remiss in giving any instructions to him.

In the circumstances, Mr. Tiwari seeks discharge from the matter.



Accordingly, Mr. Amit Trivedi, learned counsel who was earlier representing respondent No.1 in the present matter is discharged.

Re-notify on 27th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/ds