



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 230/2020

NATIONAL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Advocate.
versus

D.V.ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

CM APPL. 33445/2026(for clarification of orders)

1. Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (*hereinafter referred to as 'CPC'*) has been filed on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 for clarification of the description of the Respondent No. 1, for the purpose of implementation of the Order dated 19.01.2026.
2. It is submitted in the Memo of Appeal, it has been mentioned that the Respondent No. 1, D.V. Enterprises has been shown to be represented through Mr. D. Murlidharan when in fact, he was only a GPA holder and the actual proprietor was Mr. D. Arvind. It is submitted that the Order may be clarified so that the Order dated 19.01.2026 can be implemented.
3. The perusal of the Application shows that it is not a clarification in the Order, which is sought but the Applicant is seeking the amendment in the Memo of the Parties.



4. The Applicant is at liberty to move an appropriate Application for amendment of the Memo of the Parties.
5. The Application is accordingly disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 18, 2026/RS